Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viasys Sleep Solutions LLC	01/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viasys Sleep Systems LLC
Street Address:	227 Washington Street, Suite 200
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11128552
Application Number:	11635338
Application Number:	11649674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HFMAN-001A; 006A;006C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0583

500265987

H \$120 D

source=Name Change Evidence 1-17-07#page1.tif source=Name Change Evidence 1-17-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0584



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIASYS SLEEP SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIASYS SLEEP SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "VIASYS SLEEP SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

4235833 8100 070051388



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5363318

DATE: 01-18-07

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0585

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

		d Liability Company: VIASYS Slee	5 Solutions LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 4th day of January , A.D. 2007	The Certificate of as follows: The na	of Formation of the limited liability ame of the Limited Liability Company is:	company is hereby ame VIASYS Sleep Systems LLC
2005			
		day of January By: Matte	executed this Certificate, A.D. 2007 ew-M. Bennutt Authorized Person(s)

DE084 - 8/15/05 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 AM 01/17/2007 FILED 11:13 AM 01/17/2007 SRV 070051388 - 4235833 FILE

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0586